Nominal Operating Voltage
Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage
Motor Frequency
Switching Frequency fPWM
Impedance
Residual ripple voltage
Motor cable length
Pollution degree

480 V** (kW)
Nominal
Inductance
 (mH)
Nominal
Capacitance
(µF)***
    Min.
switching
frequency
(kHz)
Terminatio
n
Min.Weight
(Kg)
TPQS3113-2.3-2 E110371-1 2.3 0.75 0.9 19.2 3x0.47 4 Connector 3.5
TPQS3113-3.1-2 E110372-1 3.1 1.1 1.3 14.2 3x0.68 4 Connector 3.5
TPQS3113-5.9-2 E110373-1 5.9 2.2 2.6 7.48 3x1.5 4 Connector 4.7
TPQS3113-10-2 E110374-1 10.2 4 4.8 4.32 3x2.2 4 Connector 5.4
TPQS3113-13-2 E110375-1 13.2 5.5 6.6 3.34 3x4 4 Connector 5.4
TPQS3113-18-2 E110376-1 18 7.5 9 2.45 3x4 4 Connector 9.5
TPQS3113-26-6 E110377-1 26 11 13 1.7 3x6 4 Connector 10.5
TPQS3113-32-6 E110378-1 32 15 18 1.38 3x6 4 Connector 16
TPQS3113-38-6 E110379-1 38 19 22 1.16 3x8 4 Connector 16
TPQS3113-45-6 E110380-1 45 22 26 0.98 3x8 4 Connector 16
TPQS3113-60-6 E110381-1 60 30 36 0.735 3x12 4 Connector 16
TPQS3113-75-3 E110382-1 75 37 44 0.588 3x15 4 Connector 36
TPQS3113-90-3 E110383-1 90 45 54 0.49 3x20 4 Connector 36
TPQS3113-110-3 E110384-1 110 55 66 0.401 3x20 4 Connector 36
TPQS3113-145-3 E110385-1 145 75 90 0.304 3x100 2 Busbar 36
TPQS3113-180-3 E110386-1 180 90 108 0.245 3x150 2 Busbar 80
TPQS3113-200-3 E110387-1 200 110 132 0.221 3x150 2 Busbar 80
TPQS3113-250-3 E110388-1 250 132 158 0.176 3x200 2 Busbar 80
TPQS3113-300-3 E110389-1 302 160 192 0.146 3x250 2 Busbar 120
TPQS3113-400-3 E110390-1 400 200 240 0.11 3x300 2 Busbar 120
TPQS3113-480-3 E110391-1 477 250 300 0.092 3x350 2 Busbar 170
TPQS3113-630-3 E110392-1 630 315 378 0.07 3x500 2 Busbar 170
TPQS3113-710-3 E110393-1 710 355 426 0.062 3x550 2 Busbar 170
TPQS3113-800-3 E110394-1 800 400 480 0.055 3x600 2 Busbar 200
TPQS3113-1000-3 E110395-1 1000 500 600 0.044 3x750 2 Busbar 335
Ordering Information
* General-purpose four-pole (1500 r/min) AC induction motor rated 400 V/50 Hz.
 ** General purpose four-pole (1500 r/min) AC induction motor rated 480 V/50 Hz.
 *** Total capacitance value. Capacitor connection in delta (Δ) for all versions.
Required drive settings
Ensure the drive’s switching frequency is set to the minimum or a greater switching frequency. The mode of operation, for both motor- and
regenerative load, must be “scalar” (V/Hz) with a fixed switching frequency. Check the drives manufacturer manual whether special settings
are necessary. In any doubt contact the drives manufacturer.  CAUTION: If the motor drives settings are not correct the filter may be
damaged.
Power Quality  Products | Data sheets | March 2025                            www.emisglobal.com Page 3
 Mechanical Drawings
2.3A to 10.2A 13.2A to 110A
145A to 302A  400A to 630A
 710A to 1000A
Power Quality  Products | Data sheets | March 2025                            www.emisglobal.com Page 4
Top Busbar Bottom Busbar
145A to 630A
Busbar Drawings
Top Busbar Bottom Busbar
710A to 1000A
Power Quality  Products | Data sheets | March 2025                               www.emisglobal.com Page 5
Mechanical dimensions:
Model Number Part Number A±5 B1±5 B2 (Max)±5 C1±5 C2 (Max)±5 D±5 E±5 F
TPQS3113-2.3-2 E110371-1 139 88 - 115 170 124 68 6x12
TPQS3113-3.1-2 E110372-1 139 88 - 115 170 124 68 6x12
TPQS3113-5.9-2 E110373-1 144 83 - 135 190 129 63 6x12
TPQS3113-10-2 E110374-1 144 83 - 135 190 129 63 6x12
TPQS3113-13-2 E110375-1 144 83 160 135 190 129 63 6x12
TPQS3113-18-2 E110376-1 200 100 170 165 190 186 80 8.5x15
TPQS3113-26-6 E110377-1 200 100 170 165 190 186 80 8.5x15
TPQS3113-32-6 E110378-1 250 110 180 206 280 220 80 10x16
TPQS3113-38-6 E110379-1 250 110 180 206 280 220 80 10x16
TPQS3113-45-6 E110380-1 250 110 180 206 280 220 80 10x16
TPQS3113-60-6 E110381-1 250 110 180 206 280 220 80 10x16
TPQS3113-75-3 E110382-1 320 176 270 260 330 275 140 15x20
TPQS3113-90-3 E110383-1 320 176 270 260 330 275 140 15x20
TPQS3113-110-3 E110384-1 320 176 270 260 330 275 140 15x20
TPQS3113-145-3 E110385-1 500 222 330 370 390 460 162 15x20
TPQS3113-180-3 E110386-1 500 222 330 370 390 460 162 15x20
TPQS3113-200-3 E110387-1 500 222 330 370 390 460 162 15x20
TPQS3113-250-3 E110388-1 550 226 330 430 460 510 166 15x20
TPQS3113-300-3 E110389-1 550 226 330 430 460 510 166 15x20
TPQS3113-400-3 E110390-1 550 240 500 452 490 510 180 15x20
TPQS3113-480-3 E110391-1 550 240 500 452 490 510 180 15x20
TPQS3113-630-3 E110392-1 550 240 500 452 490 510 180 15x20
TPQS3113-710-3 E110393-1 550 240 620 452 490 510 180 15x20
TPQS3113-800-3 E110394-1 700 280 670 592 640 660 221 15x20
TPQS3113-1000-3 E110395-1 700 280 670 592 640 660 221 15x20
Note:
1) All dimensions are in mm. Tolerances are applicable (±5mm).
2) Above dimensions are provided are approximate and for reference only and subject to change without notice.
Busbar (145A to 630A)